

FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOUNDATION NEWS

HELP US SPREAD THE WORD!

Please feel free to use the "forward to a friend" feature of this newsletter to help us spread the word about how the Fairfield County Foundation is building a legacy for our community.

SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

2013-2014 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION NOW AVAILABLE <u>ONLINE</u>

Board of Trustees:

Tom Hammer, Chairman

Andrew Ogilvie, Vice Chairman

Judy Root, *Treasurer*

Jayne McGill, Secretary

James Barrett, M.D. John Baughman Jonathan Clark Dean Cochenour John Furlow Sheila Heath Matthew E. Johnson Barry Ritchey Howard Sniderman Gary Taylor Richard Warner

Staff:

Amy Eyman, Executive Director

A Message From the Director

Dear Friends of the Foundation,

As the holiday season quickly approaches, we are reminded of those we are most thankful for. On behalf of the Foundation, I would like to say how truly grateful we are for your continued support in the funding of the programs and projects that help make our community successful.

In this newsletter, you will learn about one of our new funds in support of our four-legged friends. You will also read about two of our upcoming events, the Professional Advisors Breakfast being held November 14, 2012, and to kick off the Season of Giving, our annual Ambassador's Club-Donor Reception on Wednesday, November 28, 2012.

Our 2013-2014 Scholarship Application is now available for you to <u>download</u>. We are honored to be able to support our future leaders through the administering of scholarship funds, and hope you pass this application on to all the students in your life who wish to continue their education.

Enjoy these final days of fall and beginning days of the holiday season!

amyligmen

Amy Eyman Executive Director

Foundation hosts Professional Advisors Breakfast

The Fairfield County Foundation will be hosting a Professional Advisors Breakfast Open House on Wednesday, November 14, 2012, at the Lodge in Lancaster! Drop by between 7:30 a.m. and 9:30 a.m. for a breakfast buffet and receive the latest information about the Fairfield County Foundation and how we can help you serve your clients! Please RSVP by Thursday, November 8, 2012 to 740-654-8451 or mfarrow@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org

2013-2014 Foundation Scholarship Application is Now Available!

Mindy Farrow, Office Manager

Debee Monger, Administrative Assistant

Contact Information

Fairfield County Foundation

162 East Main Street \cdot PO Box 159 \cdot Lancaster, Ohio 43130

Phone 740.654.8451

Fax 740.654.3971

Fairfield County Foundation

The 2013-2014 Fairfield County Foundation scholarship application is now available on our <u>website</u>!

Foundation hosts Ambassador's Club -Donor Reception

Please join us for our Holiday Open House as we celebrate the Season of Giving! The Ambassador's Club-Donor Reception will be held Wednesday, November 28, 2012 from 5:30-7:30 p.m. at the Foundation, 162 E. Main Street. Please RSVP by Monday, November 19th to 740-654-8451 or mfarrow@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

Building a Legacy: One Project at a Time

Grants provided by the Fairfield County Foundation continue to touch every corner of our community, helping organizations accomplish their goals. This month, we are featuring the Elza and Christina Wears Barney's Fund.

This fund was established in loving memory of a dog named Barney. Elza and Christina Wears explain their story, and why they began this fund: "That February day in 2003 when we had to say good-bye (to Barney) was nearly unbearable, as too were the weeks and months that followed. That little homeless black and white poodle-mix puppy had grown to become our best buddy, companion, and center of our daily lives for thirteen years. He taught us lessons in trust and steadfast affection, and made us laugh every day. Barney was so special to us that we wanted to memorialize him by establishing a perpetual fund which would serve to facilitate the protection, health and welfare of dogs and cats in Fairfield County."



Forward email

SafeUnsubscribe



Try it FREE today.

This email was sent to angela@krilecommunications.com by <u>aeyman@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org</u> | <u>Update Profile/Email Address</u> | Instant removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe™ | Privacy Policy</u>.

Krile Communications | 1217 McGrery Rd. SE | Lancaster | OH | 43130